BOROUGH OF LEETSDALE The Council of the Borough of Leetsdale will meet at its regularly scheduled public meeting on Thursday December 12, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. at the Borough Office. 373 Beaver Street, Leetsdale, PA 15056 to consider adoption of an ordinance, the following which is a title and brief summary thereof: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LEETSDALE, ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA. AMENDING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF LEETSDALE, AS CODIFIED IN CHAPTER 61 (MANAGER). TO CHANGE THE **OUALIFICATIONS.** RESPONSIBILITIES, REQUIREMENTS. AND DUTIES OF THE BOROUGH MANAGER. A copy of the full text of the proposed Ordinance may be resident or taxpayer at the Borough of Leetsdale Office located at 373 Beaver Street, Leetsdale, PA 15056, Monday through Friday from 7:00 AM 3:00 PM. BOROUGH OF LEETSDALE

Jennifer Simek, Borough

, Secretary